

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-783 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 8/14/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/27/2019 Final action: 8/27/2019

Title: Consideration of an Agreement for Medical Services in Lake County's Detention Facility with

California Forensic Medical Group for FY 2019-2022

Sponsors: Health Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CFMG Exhibit A Lake Scope of Services Fiscal Year 2019.2022_Final Draft, 2. CFMG FY 19.22

Signatures

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	approved	Pass

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Denise Pomeroy, Health Services Director

DATE: August 27, 2019

SUBJECT: Consideration of an Agreement for Medical Services in Lake County's Detention Facility with California Forensic Medical Group for FY 2019-2022

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

California Forensic Medical Group (CFMG) has contracted with Lake County for jail medical services since January 1, 1996.

This Agreement is for Fiscal Years 2019-2022. The renewal price for FY2019-2020 under this proposal would be \$2,745,582.

The quarterly per diem compensation charge of \$4.50 should the population be more than 315 per day in a quarter, decreases from \$5.91, as does the per diem reduction charge if the daily combined adult population averages in any calendar quarter during the term of the agreement of less than 315 per day.

At no additional cost to the County, CFMG will increase their medical/surgical financial liability from \$22,000 to \$25,000 and the CFMG financial liability for AIDS Drug Assistance Program (ADAP) inmates will increase from \$12,000 to \$15,000.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

File #: 19-783, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _x_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: \$2,745,582 Amount Budgeted: \$2,745,582

Additional Requested:

Annual Cost (if planned for future years): Annual increase not to

exceed 3%

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): Budgeted

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Agreement for Medical Services in Lake County's Detention Facility with California Forensic Medical Group for the base sum of \$2,745,582 for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and authorize the Chair to sign.